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January 4, 2024

Ms. Candace Werle
Paramount Fence

557A South River Street
Batavia, [llinois 60510

Re: January 4, 2024 FOIA Request
Dear Ms. Werle:

I am pleased to help you with your January 4, 2024 Freedom of Information Act (“FOIA"). The Village of
Bensenville received your request on January 4, 2024. You requested copies of the items indicated below:

“Total number of fence installation permits issued for all of 2023 (total only needed, no copies.”
After a search of Village files, the following information was found responsive to your request:
1) Village of Bensenville Fence Permits Issued in 2023. (2 pgs.)

These are all the records found responsive to your request.

Do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or concerns in connection with this response.
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J:l THIS REQUEST IS FOR A COMMERCIAL PURPOSE (You must state whether your request is for a
commercial purpose. A request is for a “commercial purpose” it all or any part of the information will be
used in any form for sale, resale, or solicitation or advertisement for sales or services. Failure to disclose
whether a request is for a commercial purpose is a prosecutable violation of FOIA.)
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Date Signature

All FOIA responses are posted on the Village's website. Name and address of the requestor will be made public.
The first fifty (50) pages of the request are free. The fee charge is fifteen (15) cents after the first fifty (50) pages.
Unless otherwise notified, your request for public records will be compiled within five (5) working days.

Unless otherwise notificd, any request for commercial purposes will be compiled within twenty-one (21) days working days.

COREY WILLIAMSEN, FREEDO F INFORMATION OFFICER
Telephone: (630) 350-3404  Facsimile: (630) 350-3438 E-mail Address: FOlArequest@bensenville.il.us

***For Freedom of Information Officer Use Only***
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PROJ DESCR LINE 2
FENCE

FENCING & GATE
NEW FENCE
FENCE

FENCE

FENCE

NEW FENCE

R/R FENCE
FENCE

FENCE

FENCE

FENCE

FENCE

FENCE

FENCE

FENCE

FENCE INSTALL
FENCE

FENCE

FENCE

R/R FENCE SECTION
FENCE

FENCE

FENCE

R/R FENCE
FENCE

FENCE

FENCE

FENCE , RRMOVE SHED, STEPING STONES

FENCE
FENCE

FENCE, FRONT DOOR LANDING, SIDEWALK

FENCE

APP STATUS
ACTIVE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
ACTIVE
COMPLETE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
COMPLETE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
COMPLETE
WITHDRAWN
ACTIVE
COMPLETE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
ACTIVE
COMPLETE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE

LOCATION

701 WEST MAPLE LANE

1401 DEVON AVENUE

1218 WEST STONEHAM STREET
109 RED OAK STREET

1051 SOUTH CENTER STREET
332 WEST GREEN STREET
706 ALGONQUIN AVENUE
259 BARRON STREET

212 WEST MEMORIAL ROAD
406 EAST PINE AVENUE

140 SOUTH ELLIS STREET
1225 DEVON AVENUE

608 WEST GREEN STREET
333 EAST CREST AVENUE

255 SOUTH CHURCH ROAD
500 COUNTRY CLUB DRIVE
439 SOUTH MINER STREET
401 SOUTH EVERGREEN STREET
452 SOUTH WALNUT STREET
329 SOUTH JUDSON STREET
233 SOUTH MARION STREET
803 SOUTH CENTER STREET
1001 WEST DONNA LANE
333 RED OAK STREET

432 NORTH MARSHALL ROAD
402 SOUTH JUDSON STREET
10 EAST GEORGE STREET F
329 RED OAK STREET

1032 SOUTH CENTER STREET
230 NORTH POPPY LANE
1201 WEST ELMHURST STREET

181 SOUTH RIDGEWOOD AVENUE

429 SOUTH ROSE STREET

TOWN-CITY

BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE

APPLIC DATE
01/23/2023
01/31/2023
02/09/2023
02/13/2023
02/28/2023
02/28/2023
02/28/2023
03/20/2023
03/22/2023
03/24/2023
03/30/2023
03/31/2023
04/05/2023
04/06/2023
04/10/2023
04/18/2023
04/18/2023
04/21/2023
04/27/2023
05/01/2023
05/15/2023
05/18/2023
05/22/2023
05/23/2023
05/25/2023
05/26/2023
06/02/2023
06/05/2023
06/07/2023
06/09/2023
06/12/2023
06/21/2023
06/22/2023



FENCE
FENCE
FENCE
FENCE

R/R FENCE
NEW FENCE
R/R FENCE AND SERVICE WALK ADD-ON
FENCE
FENCE
FENCE
FENCE

R/R FENCE
FENCE
FENCE

R/R FENCE
FENCE
NEW FENCE
FENCE
FENCE
FENCE
FENCE
FENCE AND GATES
FENCE
FENCE
FENCE

R/R FENCE
FENCE
FENCE
FENCE
FENCE
FENCE
FENCE

ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ENTERED IN ERROR
ACTIVE
ACTIVE

147 SOUTH ADDISON STREET
621 WEST GROVE AVENUE
1202 WEST TWIN OAKS STREET
1109 BROOKWQOOD STREET
1002 WEST STONEHAM STREET
255 SOUTH MINER STREET
1103 BROOKWOQOOD STREET
111 WEST GRAND AVENUE
1310 WEST HILLSIDE DRIVE
111 WEST GRAND AVENUE
621 WEST MC LEAN AVENUE
235 NORTH SPRUCE AVENUE
235 NORTH POPPY LANE

560 NORTH YORK ROAD

143 DANIEL DRIVE

193 SOUTH MASON STREET
1303 WEST MEDINAH STREET
500 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE

431 SOUTH PARK STREET

120 EAST GREEN STREET

233 SOUTH MAY STREET

215 WEST IRVING PARK ROAD
134 NORTH COGSWELL ROAD

346 SOUTH RIDGEWOOD AVENUE
313 SOUTH HAWTHORNE AVENUE

49 EAST BELMONT AVENUE
404 SOUTH CHURCH ROAD
16 EAST PINE STREET

530 WEST HILLSIDE DRIVE
907 WEST MEDINAH STREET
108 WEST GATEWAY ROAD

321 SOUTH HAWTHORNE AVENUE

BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE

06/23/2023
07/17/2023
07/20/2023
07/20/2023
08/14/2023
08/15/2023
08/15/2023
08/16/2023
08/16/2023
08/16/2023
08/18/2023
08/22/2023
08/24/2023
08/25/2023
08/25/2023
08/29/2023
08/30/2023
09/07/2023
09/13/2023
09/13/2023
09/19/2023
09/21/2023
09/25/2023
10/11/2023
10/13/2023
10/17/2023
10/31/2023
11/03/2023
11/07/2023
11/10/2023
11/10/2023
12/05/2023



